Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25GK1L 001
Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168538513

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment BLUETOOTH HEADSET
Type Designation ENDURANCE ZONE
Trademark JBL
FCC ID APIENDURANCEZE
IC 6132A-ENDURANCEZE
HVIN ENDURANCE ZONE
Extreme Temperature Range 0ºC to +45ºC
Operating Voltage
For charging case:
Input: DC 5V, 1A via Type C interface or
DC 3.8V, 520mAh via built-in Li-ion battery
Output: DC 5V, 200mA * 2
For left & right earbuds:
DC 3.85V, 58mAh via built-in lithium-ion battery
DC 5V, 0.2A*2 via charging case
Technical Specification of Classical Bluetooth
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth 5.3
Operating Frequency band 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
Channel Number 79 channels
Channel separation 1MHz
Modulation GFSK, π/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
Antenna Type FPC antenna
Antenna Gain
-1.65 dBi for left earbud
-1.21dBi for right earbud
(Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Bluetooth Low Energy
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth 5.3
Operating Frequency band 2402 – 2480 MHz
Channel Number 40 channels
Channel separation 2MHz
Data rate 1Mbps, 2Mbps
Modulation GFSK
Antenna Type FPC antenna
Antenna Gain
-1.65 dBi for left earbud
-1.21dBi for right earbud
(Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report – Products
 Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25GK1L 001 Seite 9 von 24
Page 9 of 24
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of Classic Bluetooth
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
00 2402.00 20 2422.00 40 2442.00 60 2462.00
01 2403.00 21 2423.00 41 2443.00 61 2463.00
02 2404.00 22 2424.00 42 2444.00 62 2464.00
03 2405.00 23 2425.00 43 2445.00 63 2465.00
04 2406.00 24 2426.00 44 2446.00 64 2466.00
05 2407.00 25 2427.00 45 2447.00 65 2467.00
06 2408.00 26 2428.00 46 2448.00 66 2468.00
07 2409.00 27 2429.00 47 2449.00 67 2469.00
08 2410.00 28 2430.00 48 2450.00 68 2470.00
09 2411.00 29 2431.00 49 2451.00 69 2471.00
10 2412.00 30 2432.00 50 2452.00 70 2472.00